## COUNCIL CAUCUS MEETING MINUTES

## CITY OF GARFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO

## Monday, November 9, 2015

Council President Joseph Suster called the Caucus Meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Members Present: Mike Dudley, Sr., Councilman Ward 1

Joseph LaMalfa, Councilman Ward 2 Mike Nenadovich, Councilman Ward 3 Gene Glenn, Councilman Ward 4 Joseph Suster, Councilman Ward 5 Matt Burke, Councilman Ward 6 Tom Vaughn, Councilman Ward 7

All Council Members were present.

Clmn Nenadovich would offer the invocation and lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

Clmn Burke moved to accept the Caucus Meeting Minutes of 10/26/2015 as written. The Minutes stood approved by 6 Yes (Burke, Vaughn, Dudley, Nenadovich, Glenn, Suster) votes.

Clmn Burke would dispose of the Minutes of the Regular Council Meeting of 10/26/2015 as written.

There were no communications to Council.

<u>Ordinance 44-2015:</u>	Clmn Glenn advised that	he would move to remove from	Ways & Means
---------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------	--------------

Committee and to waive the three Readings.

Ordinance 45-2015: Clmn Glenn advised that he would move to remove from Ways & Means

Committee and to waive the three Readings.

Ordinance 50-2015: Clmn Vaughn advised that he would move for a Second Reading.

Ordinance 51-2015: Clmn Burke advised that he would move to consider by title.

Ordinance 52-2015: Clmn Dudley advised that he would move to consider by title. Clmn Vaughn

advised that he would move for two Readings.

Resolution 31-2015: Clmn Nenadovich advised that he would move to consider by title.

President Suster announced that the swearing in would occur before any legislation.

Clmn Glenn asked when an Executive Session would be held concerning the Cleveland school located in Ward 1 of Garfield Heights. Clmn Dudley replied that he wished to call a Work Session on that matter during the following week and Council agreed to do so.

Clmn Nenadovich moved to adjourn, Clmn Burke seconded his motion, the motion passed and the Caucus Meeting was adjourned at 6:48 p.m.

Approved,	Respectfully submitted,	
Joseph Suster, Council President	Barbara Molin, Council Clerk	